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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION . 

\ 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 I V,: ogb".st9 6 

TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISOIER RIDISTRATIOI FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

VEWL.#: ________ __ 

I-171#: __ ~Y __ ~N~O~ 

EXIT VISA': -----------

The purpose of' this f'Ont is to identif'y persons vho are or vere f'o.naer.q 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that ellgibUity f'or U.S. 
adaission'ria the Order.q Departure Prograa can be established. 

1. APPLICAlIT I1I YIJr.l7fAM~_..!...rJ=r1o~----­
Last 

/ 

~c 
Middle First 

r 1'\ 

Current .Address: 6 g b~(., f.f-q,.' .£. rC" - &. 10 1Y I=\:C..k . 

Date of' Birth: 09 /2.. ~ 11~H be Place of' Birth:·~W.u.a.I.Jlw .. _· .;x;;mLl~.n0..k:l.. ..... , __________ _ 
I f 

Previous Occupation (before 1915 )_----==~==tL..l.t ___________________ _ 
(Rank & Position) ~ 

Dates: From 0 M to I tr '10 0 'I /0 f I ~ \.-{ -
~ r I ( 

Tears: g _ Months:. _____ ---:.Days : ____ _ 

3. SPOISOR'S KAME: ____________ ~---------------------
lame 

AdClress and Telephone lumber 

Kame, .Address & Telephone lIumber Relationship 

If' you are eligible to f'ile f'or the applicant under Category I of' the ODP criteria 
and have not f'iled an Aff'idavit of' Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
liso, persons in the U.S. vho are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
lIS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _________ _ 



5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (::~e:_2 __ ~ ______________ ~ _________ ·~1 ___ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) -, 

" 

-NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA . 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6 .. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



lYtle ./)(/C 'T7¥INf7. 

6~ ~AC flAI 

EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

m;lYfI Aangkok, T hR i 1 RlHi 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

, \' - . , . 
• Ii .. ,~. I~" U 

• () t',n.",; :\; ... ,il •• j,,, de Rhlldes 
Qu:m 1 
T1.t.::Lub Pho Ho Chi Minh 

We h a vcr e'c e i ve d you rap p Ii cat ion and h a ve n pen e d a fi I e for 
yOI'. 'our file (IV) number is listed rtbove. Please mark this 
number ln all documents and correspol'!.denc-e you send to us .•. ,~ 

The fOJ lowing is a list of documents which are lIslJ~]ly needprj 
to compi~te our file. Before we can accept you, we must have 
thesE" dl,'uments. 

Family Dotuments 

1\ CO;lY of your birth certificate Rnn the birth 
certifjcates of each member of your family. 

1\ copy lf your marrIage certificate (if there was a 
previol.l!':. marriage we will Rlso need a dpath certi ficate 
or divorle decree to show the marriage w~s legally 
terminat(1) . 

1\ copy of each person's Vietnamese-iD cRrd . 

A photo of'ach person. 
.;;, .".,,' 

Employment Documelts , 
Photocopie-s c. f papers thRt show you wnrkprl for the !I. S. 
r.overnment or a U.S. organiz~tinfl, P::II:lf~rs that shn .. · ynlJ 
.. orkeu cll1':':ely Wlt', U.S. officials or U.S. proqrams 
while working i'or the Vietnamese Government or serving 
in the Vietname-e Military before April 30, 1975. 
Papers that show you went to school or had trRininq In 
the U.S. or in arother country with U.S. help. 

These papers could be personnel actions, payroll slips, 
c~rtlficBtE"~, dipl'mas, ID cards, travel ordprs, or the 
like. Also send tt.-:! names of American sUf1e:r"i~()rs or 
~dvisors, or copies ')f any lettrrs ')'ou mAy i,;HC> received 
from them. 

If you or a member of .lour fami iy has hpen ill 
re-educatlon, send a C~JY ~f the rpl~a~e cerlif!c1tp, 

If you have a close re'la\. ive in the Unj tpd St8:flS or 
a not her c 0 Uti':: r y sen d u st. ,en am e ;;:1 dad d r ., s S, <1 rid t e] I 
lJ S how the per son j s r (" 1 at:> d toy l' U • 



·' 

NOTE: 

- 2 -

You r 1 ega 1 s p 0 use and un In a r r i e d chi 1 rl r f> II :1 r; p t h p 

only relatives eligible to ;::"Jccomp8ny you to the 
United States. 

Vt)u should collect the'se documAnts and send them to us. If 
you hav~ already submItted som~ rf the~e dQcumer,ts, yOU may 
wlsh to forward copies of th.;m aOA in to r=nSII[f' ~.h·8t the 
copIes .,,11-1 be> ·-il"!.c-luctea In cilJr fil"', 

~-. ----:".-:.:.-~.....::-. --,. - '~-., - -.: .. ~ -:":-;", .. ,-:-.-

. In'''adcfitll)() to submitting tile required documentation, yOl 

should ijpply for Exit PErml~s. We must strpsc thp r~rt l~~t 
even when our file is complete, it is still th·~ riE':-isinn nf 
the Vietnaml?se authorH ies whether or not you wi 11 1)1" 

permitted tr; depart. This Office h~j no ill( IIJPn( p. I)vl~r 

decisit)ns by' thA Vietnamese Authorities rp~p.Hding the 
issuance of E~it Permits, and therefore all prforts to obtain 
Exit Permits mu~t b~ made by you. 

Please inform us or any change of address or telE'phon?~mbe!., 
for e~ther ou or our relatives in the U.S., and.a~y3ls 
write the IV number five or six digits) on your let'.er. 

This letter .is n'ot bei~g sent to you bp.cauc;e WP. ha'/~ alrp.:::.dy 
revip.w~d our file for you, but rather to inrorm yo') that we 
have p.5tablished a file for you arid to tell you ttv' IV number. 
A fte r y'OIJ have subm I tte.O.a 11 the reQIJ ired documen t::l ti on. we 
will then be able to co'inplete our fi]!~. U <=Illy ot',er inform;1-
tion or documents are needed, we wi II contRr.:l yell when WI'! 

rev 1 P. W t, he f il ~ . PIe a sed 0 not writ e t (.1 u ~ L_IJ n I . ~2. s i . .L..!...?--..!Q 
report a cllange of address, or to tel,l us you he-Ie obt~ined 
Exit Permits; in that case, please <:;Plld us the J.)dt Permit 
numbers. 

.. 

ODP-37 __ 
10/82 

Sincerely yo',rs, 

Orderly n~p9rture Office 
I\merican Emht:lSsy 
APO San '~rancisco 9b3l16 

.. 



........ pt(} .u -f.I... /18 g . 

• .\fIO.£!, OJ11 fa JllcDlAfIO. DJ'U'ID ~I~I 
. 1,U •• ehU t. J.V.Jme 
I.W Vdb'~10" 1)0. iQ52' U.I.A 

poLItIcAL ,BIIOIII IIflltRlfIOI IORI 

,he patpo.. .1 tII.1a tOft 1. i 't •• tl~ penna · "he .1'" or w." 
t .... r1r iat.rae i. R.-e4uoail.. Oaa, 1a Y1.tnaa .0 th.' 
.114111111i7 to~ .1 T1a tb. ODP. 

8. 

9. 
10. 
U. 

fill IlIn II U-p VOUIOI eMP 
kv -' #V 

71'0- ,~~, to, ~7~ t. I /n.t.~w.t, 1 ,11811 (0 :r-, j, 11C11l1;he, 11"~ ) 

.f ap ~io .. " 



~INTERIOR DEPARTMENT Form I; OOl-QTLG, 
issued per official 
note 2565 Nov.27, 
1972 

• 
JCAMP XUAN LOC THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence-Freedom-Happiness "'Number: 695 GRT 

RE-EDUCATION CAMP RELEASE PERMIT 
Per circular I 966-BCA/TT dated May 31, 1961 of 
Interior Department. 

To carry out the court order, issued under act I 3l4/QD 
dated July 7, 1984 of Interior Department. 
Release permit has been issued to the following name: 

Last & first name, D.O.B NGO Due TRINH Born ~1~9~4~4 ______ __ 
Other name used 
P.O.B -----~N~am~DftTin~h.------------------------------------------

Permanent address before arrested 
. . 68 Bac Hai Road, Dis·tri·-c-:-t-TP""""""·':7l,....H~O,.....,·=CH=""'I-.,M......"INH=---....,--------

To be condemned as Captain Vice 'Commander Infantry Battalion 
Date of arrested May 10, 1975 Sentence TTCT 
Per decision, court order I date month --~y~e~a~r===-o?f== 

Increased sentence times,p1us __ year month _______ ___ 
Decreased sentence times,minus year month 
Presently returning to address 68 BaC Hai Rd. Distri-c,....t--1~0---­

HO CHI MINH City' 
special remarks about his past comfinement: 

(Forced residence 12 months) 

Interest party must report to UBND Group, Village: ___________ __ 
Before August 18, 1984 

Print of right index 
finger of Ngo Duc 
Thinh 
Page IF 
Establi-s~h-e~d-a,....t---------

Last t first name, 
signature of 
interest party 
(Signed) 
Ngo Duc Thinh 

Dated 8-9-1984 
Supervisor 
(Signed and sealed) 
Colonel Trinh-Van­
Thich 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation into 
English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

~~ Notary PU-

ROAN N. NGUYEN. 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE Of COLORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28. 1990 
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Thco th6ng ~ 56 g66-BCA/TT naPY 31-,-1g61 ria at HOi yY.; • 

" -,-·t.-· .'.: . Thi hlnh m vl~.quyfe 4iah eha 16 __ .3::t;:.~LQ'P.. __ · - apr....Jl]- tWa, Q~ ~I984 
.. , .. cUa . :BO NOI 'VU , ~. ..' . 

.• I, ,-""-----

• Nay cap' giS'y tha cbo uh, chi c6 ten sau cUy : . , \ . -. 

' .. 
'. . ~. 

, 
" 

. ,,"9: ten Itbai ainh .. -_. .' .~.G:(L .. , 1>'00. ____ ~l!!1J! "" __ , ____ ' Sin~ nlm'19...4.4-; 

ac. teo g4]i kb'e' ____ .. 

N~ sWi __ .. ____ ~~m .. ~+nh_ .. : ___ .. ____ .~_,~ __ __,_----'--__:_---
, . .- . . 

Ncri d1ng kj nh1n Wu thu.bng trU trv<rc khi bi bit ---" ________ '--

, \ . " '.§.ft .. D..~~mr;,_bl~.hlj,,~,.Ql~~'~ ~.1 HO -OBI lUNJI ____ _ 
• "'~' ~ ___ D..$J i ' ~Y_~_~1!_ .. c!.02: n '~l:i~~~}~l!l 
'. Bi bit npy IO!05.L:t97.5.._. ___ · _~ _ .An phlt ..:.:-T~OT , ___ _ 

'" , 

1'>1 4UVC giir~ an . __ ' _ ~n, c¢ng thlnh __ , '. - tJWai _' _' . - - -
8 '" , , I - /. " 

Nay v~ CU' trU tii ~ _f)dO'ng b:5 c ~aA. __ •. __ quin 10. _ TP , ,HO CHI I"INH '.' 
, . 

'----- ,----._------

--',----
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'-'. 

. '. 
,--------~~----~--------------~ 
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... -
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1'* _. 

--------------~~------~--~--~ 
, 9"'O'1ll." phli crlub difn t,i UBND Ph~g, xi: :' ____ _ 

Tnrac ~P1~8. thincOB-- nJm 198.4.' __ _ 

Ua taJ liP uO phil 

" Cia he adc 'rhi-nh 
D,II1II b ... 14 ____ ..: 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNMA 
Province: Bien Hoa 

Di:..aa{ct: Duc Tu 
Village: Tam Hiep 

Number 25 -=--

EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFTCATE 

Husband last & first name 
Occupation 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Permanente address 
Temporary address 
Husband's father name 
(Alive or deceased) 
Husband's mother name 
(Alive or deceased) 

Wife last & first name 
Occupation 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Permanent address 
Temporary address 
Wife's father name 
(Alive or deceased) 
Wife's mother name 
(Alive or deceases) 
Date of marriage 

NGO DUC THINH 
Military 
Sep. 23, 1944 
Kien Lao (Bui Chu) 
KBC 4784 
Tam Hiep 
Ngo Van Tu (alive) 
49 years old) 
Nguyen Thi Soi (Alive 
44 years old) 

NGUYEN THI HUYEN 
Student 
Apr. 04, 1948 
Minh Cuong, Bui Chu 
76/5 Bac Hai,Saigon 
II 
Nguyen Ngoc Trac(A1ive 
50 years old) 
Nguyen Thi Trac (Alive 
38 years old) 
Feb. 11, 1966 

The couple declared has or has not the marriage 
certificate' .. ' It date I month II 
year I at I I ---'-'---

Certified the copy Extract from the original (Year 1966) 
Tam Hiep Feb. 11, 1966 Need to compare with the 

original when submitted Registrar officer 
Ho Chi Minh city 12-30-81 
UBND Section 15 District 10 
(Signed and sealed) 

Chairman and registrar officer 
(Signed and sealed) 
Le Van Phu 

VISAED 
Tam Hiep Fe. 11, 1986 
(Signed and sealed) Vu Viet Anh 

Certified the aside signature 
of V1iiage chief Tam Hiep 
Duc Tu Feb. 11, 1986 
(Signed and sealed) 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate trans-
1ationinto English of the attached Vietnamese 
language documents. 

~ ~. Translato~CHIN~~N 
Sworn and subscl.'ibed to before me this Ict'-Of~ 1988 

c-. / ~ HOAN N. NG0Yt:N 
~~ NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE Of COlORADO 

Notary Pu MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 23, 1990 
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REPUB,l.IC OF VIETNAM 
JUS"TTCE DEPARTMENT 
SO~HERN JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

FILED AT DI.STRICTCOURT BIEl'l HOA 
VXT.10 

2704 
, 

COUr4 BIEN ROA 

(1) Date io-8-1959 
Extract Birth of 
Certificate for 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 

(l)Number 6104 

Fee:$5.00 

An abstraction of Birth Certificate 
requested by Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
Mr. Diep-quan-Rong Judge of Bien Hoa court 
and also Judge conci11iation's issued 10-8-1959 
and recorded. 
Translated as .fo11owing: 

These witnesses has been heard article 16 Notice 
dated Nov. 17. 1947 of the Prime Minister 
Southern Vietnam and per the act 363 and criminal 
laws modified by Notice dated Dec. 31, 1912 ; 
these above witnesses has oathed and declared that: 

D.O.B 
P.O.B 

NGO-DUC-THINH 
Sep. 23, 1944 
Village Kien Lao,Province 
Bui Chu 

is the child of Mr. Ngo-Van-Tu and Mrs. Nguyen­
Thi-Soi 

Extract from the original 
Bien Hoa Jan. 14, 1964 
K.T Chief record-office 

(1) Repeat number, date 
above every time a copy 
has been made. 

Record-office 
Certified one word has been 
corrected. 
(Signed and sealed) 

Vu-Dinh Khoi 

This is to certify that the following is. to the 
best of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate 
translation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
language documents. 

Tra$or C~UYEN 
Sworn and subscribed to before me this~of~1988 

"I~ ~ HOAN N. NGUYOI 
Notary Pu1ifi;l . - . NQTAR"f PUBLIC, STATE OF COLORAOO .. _. ... . -., ~"''''"r~ .!\.Pl?lt l'~. l1:1() 

" II '\ 
. , 



~'T N"M cONe. HO'\ Trfch.lyc 
~ 

. BO Ttl - PHAp 

f sft Tv~.PHAP HAM.PHIN 

w· __ .. 

MQt bAn chanh g"y lh~ .. "" __ khai snnb 

do ", " __ ,, , ,', --,-",-,,-,.l:8~ c'" ",nb _____ ... _'. ' , 
• Ii ~.1.....:... __ ._,rmNpaa~ 

(1) Nldg 8.lO..19!9 , , o "".DlW-qLln11 .... itnS-
r.iiip 'lit-vi ,klUl1.srulb 

" 1D. .. iIlA ... ---_ 

cho .• g8~c ... ~n1l 

lQ.-phfc-5tcO ' .. 

(I) Lip It'! 16, IIjl)' tbiD, 
d. 'lim lrilol 4iy ••• 
lLAi ~D trlei&-il,lc. 

v6-i tl7. cach Th~m. Pha r. H Qit.Gili. lip ngly , , 8.10 .19 r.» 
va di tnro-c- b, : 

TRicH RA N!-IU SAU DAy: 

Nhling nhio chung nsy. sau khi nghe d9C di~u 16 cua Nghi .. dinh . 

Zlgay J7.1 1.1947 cua TI.u -T llbng Chanh .. Phil L'm. Thbi Nam. Ph~., 

Vi~l .. Nam vi d~u 363 va k~ ti~p Htnh.Lu~t Caah.Cai s\ra.d~ bOO 

Sic. Unh n,8, 31.1 2 ~ 191 2 va .. u khi luy •• tl~. qut- quy& ,. bi& 

li~ - 1)10 - mpm 
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.. REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

JUSXICE DEPARTMENT 

SOuTaERN JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 
COURT\H.G.R.Q AN GIANG 

(1) Date: Oct. 17, 1957 
Extract Birth Certificate 
for Nguyen-Thi-Huyen 

(1) Number 1557 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
FILED AT CONCILLIATION's COURT AN GIANG 

An abstraction of Birth Certificate 
requested by NGUYEN-THI-HUYEN 
Mr. DUONG-THIEU-SINH. Judge of concilliation's 
court issued 10-17-1957 and recorded 
Translated as following: 
l-Dinh-viet-Dao.2-Tra'n-van-Quy;3-Do-van-Hai 
These witnesses has been heard article 16 Notice 
dated Nov. 17. 1947 of the Prime Minister 
Southern Vietnam and per the act 363 and 
criminal laws modified by Notice dated Dec. 31, 
1912; these above witnesses has oathed and 
declared that: 

D.O.B 
P.O.B 

is the child 

NGUYEN-THI-HUYEN 
Born 1948 
Ninh Cuong. Province Bui Chu 
(North Vietnam) 

of Ngoc Trac and Nguyen-thi-Trac. 

Fee:'$5.00 
(1) Repeat number. date 
above every time a copy 
has been made." 
Duong-van-Minh 
Typewriter 

Extract from the original 
Longxuyen Jan. 28. 1961 
Chief record-office 
(Signed and sealed) 

(Signed) 
This is to certify that the following is. to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. a true and 
accurate translation into English of the 
attached Vietnamese language documents. 

~'~ Translat~ CH~EN 

Sworn and subscribed to before me 
this ' I"~ , o'f "7' 1988 

~.:~- '~ '­
Notary PUBf1;i' ",' , HOAN N. NGUYEN 

"NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE Of OOLOAADO~ 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL :1:8., 1 
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Lt-pbf: 

Tpieh.l\le vin~kl~n thitvl h6..tieh hru-trtr,.qal Ph6ng . 
To&. Ho~ OLii ROng-Qu:yln· An-Ol8111 

F"" 

_________ ... ________ , Chinh.An Toa H.O. R.~ .L0t90X!JY~ 

.\ 

" } 

11-10-19S1 - Jt : :::_2~m_Ph'D Hba-Ga~ e'p Dgay __________ .. 

TRicH RA NHU SAU eAy: 
1- Dlnh-vllt-vao, 2- Trln-van-Qu7, J';' ;.,.&..vln-Hl\l • 

Nhrmg nhin chu-nl nay, sau khi nghe dQC ifs~u 16 ella Ngbi-BiaIa 

ngay 17. 11 .. 1947 cua Thu .. TIJ'<7ng Chanh .. PM Lim .. Thai Nam .. Plata 

Viet .. Nam va d~u 363 vii ~ ti~p Hinh .. Luit Canh .. C1i 1ft .. Ai h&i 

S1c-~h agay 31 .. I 2 .. J 91 2 va sau khi luyen .. tht qul qUJ~ ... 

chic rhg: 

I' 

! , 

h 
I " 

TRfcH .. Ll)C Y THEO BAN CHANH. 

_----i.ID,hn I ~~ 



THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
IDENTIFICATION CARD 

Last & First Name 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Father's name 
Mother's name 
Residence address 

Identification scar: 
Scar between 2 eyebrow 

Signature 
(Signed) 

Duc Tu June 08, 1970 
On behalf Group Police branch 
Assistant Group Police branch 
(Signed) 
Bui-Hien-Danh 

Number: 04762484 

NGUYEN-THI-HUYEN 
April 04, 1948 
Ninh Cuong, Bui Chu 
Nguyen-Ngoc-Trac 
Nguyen-Thi-Trac 
Village Tam Hiep, Bien Hoa 

Height: 1.52 m Weight 42 kg 

The right index finger print 
The left index finger print 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. a true and accurate translation into 
English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this '6 ~ of ~. 1988 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NCJTARV PU8l1C. STATE Of COlORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 28, 1990 
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SOUTHERN 
, 

.... \ --
cA.P14Gb-' !AIGON 
THE ADMINISTRATION 

DISTRICT II 3 
Number 1907 -""'";;....;...:..-_-

Free of charge 
for military file 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

CIVIL STATUS 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

YEAR 19 '6.8 

Infant's name NGO DINH DUY LONG 

Sex Male 

D.O.B Mar 03, 1968 at 7.25 

P.O.B Saigon. 75 Cao Thang 
-

Father's name Ngo Duc Thinh 

Age 24 

Occupation Military 

Residence address Saigon. 76/5 Bac Hai 

Mother's name Nguyen Thi Huyen 

Age 20 
Occupation Housewife 

Residence address Saigon. 76/5 Bac Hai 
----.~ # ._ .. ---

Wife or ex-wife Wife 

original 

24, 1985 

Done in Saigon Mar. 5, 1968 
Extract from the original 
Saigon Mar. 11, 1968 
T.L Chief District I 5 

(Signed and sealed) 
Nguyen Phuoc Hoa 

Certified the copy 
Need compare with the 
copy when submitted 
Ho Chi Minh city Oct. 
UBND Section 25 
District 10 This is to certify that the 

of my knowledge and· belief, 
translation into English of 
language documents. 

following is, to the best 
a true and accurate UVTK/TT 

(Signed and sealed) 
Hoang Van Muoi 

the attached Vietnamese 

Sworn and subsc'ribed to before me this 1~~Of~198..l 

~ ~ . HOAN N. NGUYEN 
/IOrAln', PUBLIC. STATE eF COLORADO 

Notary Pu MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21. 1990 
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UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT 
AND THCN 

POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY 
THE SOCIAL REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence-Freedom-Happiness 
HO CHI MINH CITY 

Student number 
Last & first name 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Permanent address 
Residence 
Class 

STUDENT'S I.D CARD 
(This card valid in school only) 

785028 
NGO D. DUY LONG 
Mar.3,1968 Sex: 
Saigon 
TPHCM 
68 Bac Hai 
11 7L85 TL/l 2t 

Issued Nov. 13. 1987 
On behalf of Principal 
Chief education center 
(Signed and sealed) 

Male 

This card valid if signed and sealed in the box 
indicated. 
This card must be submitted when testing and on duty. 

10/90-10/91 
Attention: Keep 
this card care­
fully.no damaged 
on it, no lended 
to anyone. 
Use of this card 
that violates 

10/87-10/88 
Chief center 
(Signed & sealed) 
10/88-10/89 
Chief center 

Chief center 

10/91-10/92 
Chief center 

regulations will 10/89-10/90 10/92-10/93 
Chief center be punished Chief center 

Certified the copy 
Need to compare with the original. 
ones when submitted 
Ho Chi Minh city 6-30-1988 
UBND Section 15 District 10 
(Signed and sealed) 
Nguyen-Tien-Hung 

This is to certify that the following is. to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. a true and accurate 
translation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
langua documents. 

Tr~or~EN 
Sworn and subcribed to before me this ,,"4 Of~1988 
~~ : ... HOAN N. NGUYEN Notary ..I.. - . NOTAitf PUBLIC, STATE Of COLORADO 

tttv COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21, 1_ 
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\ 
t 

Infant's 
Sex 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 

name 

Father's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 
Mother's name 
Age 
Occupation 

Extract in the Residence address 
book 1966 Wife or ex-wife 
Tam Hiep 12-05-1966 Declarant's name 
Chairman & RegistrarAge 
Officer Occupation 
(Signed) Le Van PHUResidence address 

Declared date 
The first witness 
Age 

,Occupation 
Residence address 

VISAED The second witness 
Tam Hiep 12-05-1966 Age 
Vice Chairman Occupation 
(Signed and sealed) Residence address 
Vu Viet Tinh 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NGO THI DOYEN MAI 
Female 
Dec.02,1966 
Phuoc Loc hospital 
Bien Hoa # 577 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
22 
Military 
Tam Hiep 
Nguyen-Thi-Huyen 
18 
Student 
Tam Hiep 
Wife 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
22 
Military 
Tam Hiep 
Dec. 05, 1966 
Pham Dinh Can 
38 
Shoemaker 
Tam Hiep 
Ninh-Van-Mai 
39 
Nurse 
Tam Hiep 

Pham Dinh Can Done in Tam Hiep Dec. 5, 1966 

Declarant 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 

The Registrar Officer 
Chairman & Registrar 
Officer Le Van Phu 

Certified the signature ·of 
U.B.H.C Village Tam Hiep 

Witnesses 
l/Pham Dinh Can 
2/Ninh Van Mai 

Duc Tu 12-05-1966 (Signed and sealed) Huynh Dang Nham 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation into 
English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and sul:-scribed to before me this I'~ Of~198!' 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY POllue, STATE OF COlORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28. 1990 
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CAPITOL SAIGON 
,----

THE ADMINISTRATION 
'. DISTRICT 2 

Number: 2429/B 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
TC/10b 

CIVIL STATUS 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

YEAR 1970 

Infant's name NGO DUYEN LAN 

Sex Female 

D.O.B Feb. 25. 1970 

P.O.B Saigon. 284 Cong Quynh 

Father's name NGO DUC THINH 

Age 25 

Occupation Military 

Residence address Saigon. 76/5 Bac Hai 

Mother's name NGUYEN THI HUYEN 
Age 22 

Occupation Housewife 

Residence address Saigon. 76/5 Bac Hai .... -----~ -- ~ ,--

Wife or ex-wife Wife 

Certified the copy 
Done in Saigon Mar. 3. 1970 

Extract from the original 
Saigon Mar. 10. 1970 
Chief District 2 

Need to compare with the 
original copy when submitted. 
Ho Chi Minh city 6-30-1984 
UBND Section 15 District 10 
(Signed and sealed) 

(Signed and sealed) 
Nguyen Nhon Hao 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge 'and· belief. a true and aC'curate 
translation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
language documents. 

~ 
Translator C~UYEN 

Sworn and suhsct"ibed to before me this /,~ Of~198? 

;J~pu~ HO .... N N. NGUYEN 
"arAWr PUBLIC. STATE OF COI..OItAI:O 

),ty COMMISSIGN EXPIRES APRil 28. 1. 



Number 1247 

Infant's 
Sex 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 

name 

Father's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 
Mother's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 
Wife or ex-wife 
Declarant's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 
Declared date 
The first witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 

C t 'f' d th The second witness er 1 1e e copy Age 
Need t? 70pare with Occupation 
the or1g1na1 when Residence address 
submitted, 
Ho Chi Minh city 

Declarant 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Done 

NGO DUYEN LINH 
Female 
Mar.l0, 1972 
Phuoc Loc Hospital 
Bien Hoa 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
28 
Military 
Tam Biep,Bien Hoa 
Nguyen-Thi-=Huyen 
24 
Housewife 
Tam Hiep,Bien Hoa 
Wife 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
28 
Military 
Tam Hiep 
Mar.14, 1972 
Pham-Van-An 
27 
Civil servants 
Tam Hiep 
Tran-Manh-Tien 
30 
Military 
Tam Hiep 

• 

in Binh-truoe Mar.14, 1972 

The Registrar Officer 
Nguyen-Van-Chuoc 

Jan.30. 1988 
UBND Section 15 
District 10 
(Signed and 
Nguyen Tien 

~ealed)'Extract from the oroginal 1972 
ung Binh Truoc May 20,1972 

Witnesses 
Pham-Van-An 
Tran-Manh-Tien 

(Signed and sealed) Nguyen-Van-Chuc 

This is to certify that 
knowledge and belief, a 
English of the attached 

Notary Public not required 
the following is, to the best of my 
true and accurate translation into 
Vietnamese language documents. 

Translator CHI T NGUYEN 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 

~~ Notary Pu i 
HOAN N. NGIJYt.I'4 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF GOCQRADO 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 26, 1990 
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• 
THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM , 
\ • PROVINCE GIA DINR 

DISTRICT TAN BINH 

Checked with original book 
(Signed) 

, , 

GOVERNMENT AGENCY 
DEVELOPMENT VILLAGE TAN-SON-ROA 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
Established Jan. 24. 1975 

Infant's name 
Sex: 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Father's name 
Mother's name 
Wife or ex-wife 
Declarant name 

NGO DOYEN ANH 
Female 
Jan. 20. 1975 
Tan Son Roa 
Ngo Duc Thinh 
Nguyen Thi Ruyen 
Wife 
Nguyen Van Ruan 

Extract from the original 
Tan-Son-Roa Jan. 25, 1975 

Registrar officer 
(Signed and sealed) 
LE-VAN-TAM 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate trans­
lation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
language documents. 

Sworn and subscrib~d to before me this I'~ Of~l988 

~v Notary Pu i 
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EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

tn;1Y11 ,Aangkok, Th:=lil::wd 

Deal' Sir/Madam: 

~" \~. ~H:d "'11 

• U l.'.Jt·,'6 :\: ... ,41"/1'11 de RhQdes 
~lu:lIl I 

Th:mb rho Uo Chi Minb 

We ha" e re'ce i ved your app 1 i ca ti on and have opened a f i 1 e for 
YOI'. "our file (Iv) number is li~ted abovl:'. Please mark this 
number ')n all documents and correspo,!denre you ,;end to us .•. ,~ 

The fo~ lowing is a list of documents which are usu81ly neede~' 
to compjete our file. Before we can accept you, we must have 
these rhnlmen t s. 

Family OOlumenls 

f\ co;iy of your birth certificate and the birth 
certificates of each member of your family. 

A copy 1f your marriage certificate (if there was a 
previou~ marriage we will also need a death certificate 
or divorle decree to show the marriage WB~ legally 
terminatr>i) . 

f\ copy of each person's Vietnamese 10 card. 

A photo of '8ch person. 

Employment Documelts 
'-

Photocopies c f papers that ~hf)w you worked f(lr the !I.S. 
r.overnment or a U.5. organiz8tl nr1 . P<'lper~ that shn .. · yOIJ 

w u r k t':' U ''; 1 tl -:: eo 1 y WIt' I ll. S. 0 f tic i a Iso r U. S. pro Q ram s 
while working ior the Vietnamese Government or servjng 
in the Vietname e Mi 1 itary before April 30, 1975. 
Papers that show you went to school or had tr8!ninq In 
the U.S. or in arother country with U.S. hE"lp. 

These p8pers could be personnel actions, payroll sllps, 
r.~rti ficatps, dipl )mas, 10 cards, travpl nnipr<;, or the 
like. Also send tt-.~ names of American super,llsf!rs or 
1dvisors, or copies ':If any lettprs you m~y j',;nc> received 
from them. 

If you or a member (If 'our fami iy has IIp€,11 ill 
re-education, ~p.nd a COJY of the rflF'a~e CPil i fiC"ltE". 

If you have a close re'lative in the Unjtpd St2:PS or 
~lnother country send us t,Ie name ;;qd addr·'ss, ;fid tp] I 
tJ$ how the person is relat "'d to ytlU. 



NOTE: 

- 2 -

. 
J t 

) 

You r leg a 1 s p 0 u $ e and un In a r ri e d chi 1 rl r ~ Cl ;11;1'> t h p 

only relatives eligible to accomp8ny you to the 
United state~. 

You should c<Jllect these documents and send them to us. I r 
you have already submitted somE' ("f the~e documents. vou may 
wish to forward copies or t.h.;m aonin t.o f"nSllfr:- ~h·8i. th~ 
cot:les \'liU hp,i~c'lllde.d 1n GIJr' fIl<=>, 

- ~~-c,' --, ':' ,~"".-.:: .:~" -~ 

In additi'Jrl to submitting the requir2d dor:umelltation, yO! 
shoul~ apply for Exit Permits. We must ~trpsc the r~rt I~~t 
eve n w hen 0 u r f i lei s com p let P., i tis s ti I I tho-: d €' :' i 5 1 n n 0 f 
the Vietnamese outhoritiF:!s whetller or not you wi II hp. 
permitted tc depart. This Orrice t.~::; nn inr IIjPrH e OVIH 

dec i s ion s by' the Vie t n a me <; e aut h 0 r it i e s r f' ~1;.J n1i n g t h P. 

issuance of Exit Permits, and therefore all errorts to obtain 
Exit Permits must h~'made by you. 

Please inform us of any change of address or telephon::::~mbe!:. 
for e!ther ou or our relatives in the U.S., and.at~3Ys 
writ e the I v n u m be r f 1 ve 0 r six dig its) 0 n you r let'. e r. 

,-
This lett~r Is not bp.i~g sent to you becau~e we ha~~ alre~dy 
review'!d our f1 Ie for you, but rather to inform yO'J that we 
have established a file for you anrf to tell you thf' IV number. 
Arter y'OIJ have submittf.!'Oall the reqlJired rfoclIlnent:1tloo, we 
will the 0 b p able t 0 c om p let e 0 IJ r f il P., If ,:til Y 0 t .. e rio f IJ r m a -
tion or documents are nF'!eded, we wi 11 contact ytll whf!rl we 
revip.w t.he fil~. Please do not write to !:!_~.L_unl"1S i,t is to 
report a.change uf address, or to tel,l us you IH~/e obt~lneQ 
Exit PermIts; in that case, please o;~lld us the .i,xit Permit 
numbers, -----

• 

ODP-37._. 
10/82 

. ,.' 

Sincerely yo',rs, 

Orrfer1y n~parture Office 
I\merican r::mh~ssy 
APO San .~ r anc i sco Q63116 
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etc,. g'}i "hac' ___ .. ___ 
N~ sinh _ ... ____ ~am .. ~~Dh, .... _ .. ~''' .. ' _____ ~' ___ ...-___ .-__ 

Thco qu~t 4inh, in yIn 16 _..:...-_ . ngly __ thmJ __ ' dan __ c:Ua '_:----' ____ -
.. -. . 
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lNTERIOR DEPARTMENT 
• CAMP XUAN LOC 

Number: 695 GRT 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

Form ~I OOl-QTLG, 
issued per official 
note 2565 Nov.27, 
1972 

RE-EDUCATION CAMP RELEASE PERMIT 
Per circular H 966-BCA/TT dated May 31, 1961 of 
Interior Department. 

To carry out the court order, issued under act # 314/QD 
dated July 7, 1984 of Interior Department. 
Release permit has been issued to the following name: 

Last &: first name, D.O.B NGO DUC TRINH Born 194"4 
Other name used ~~--------
P.O.B Nam Dinh 
Permanent address before arrested 

68 Bac Hai Road, Distri"-c"""t-TP~"""/""'H=O=""""C=H=I="""'MI=NH=------

To be condemned as Captain Vice Commander Infantry Battalion 
Date of arrested .. May 10, 1975 Sentence TTCT 
Per decision, court order # date ___ month_-._-_-y-e-a-r::.:-o?f:: 

Increased sentence times. plus·" year month ___ _ 
Decreased sentence"""---times ,minu-s-- year . ". month 
Presently returning to address 68 BaC Hai Rd. Distri....,c..,...t.....,...,I"'O---­

HOCHI MINH City " 
Special remarks about his past comfinement: 

(Forcedre"sidence 12 months) 

Interest party must report to UBND Group, Village: 
Before August 18, 1984 -----

Print of right index 
finger of Ngo Duc 
Thinh 
Page # 
Estab1i-sTh-e~d--a~t----

Last, first name, 
signature of 
interest party 
(Signed) 
Ngo Duc Thinh 

Dated 8-9-1984 
Supervisor 
(Signed and sealed) 
Colonel Trinh-Van­
Thich 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. a true and accurate translation into 
English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

~~ 
Translator~UYEN 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 16~ Of~1988 

~~ Notary PU" 

HOAN N. NOUYEIt 
NOTARV PUBLIC. STATE Of COlORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 2&. 1990 



REPUBLIC OF VIETNMA 

Pro~ince:Bien Hoa -. -
Qistrict: Duc Tu 
Village: Tam Hiep 

Number 25 ----"---

EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

Husband last & first name 
Occupation 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Permanente address 
Temporary address 
Husband's father name 
(Alive or deceased) 
Husband's mother name 
(Alive or deceased) 

Wife last & first name 
Occupation 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Permanent address 
Temporary address 
Wife's father name 
(Alive or deceased) 
Wife's mother name 
(Alive or deceases) 
Date of marriage 

NGO DUC THINH 
Military. 
Sep. 23, 1944 
Kien Lao (Bui Chu) 
KBC 4784 
Tam Hiep 
Ngo Van Tu (alive), 
49 years old) 
Nguyen Thi Soi (Alive 
44 years old) 

NGUYEN THI HUYEN 
Student 
Apr. 04, 1948 
Minh Cuong, Bui Chu 
76/5 Bac Hai,Saigon 
II 
Nguyen Ngoc Trac{Alive 
50 years old) 
Nguyen Thi Trac (Alive 
38 years old) 
Feb. II, 1966 

The couple declared has or has not the marriage 
certificate . II date .. / month" II 
year / at' / I 

Certified the copy Extract from the original (Year 1966) 
Tam Hiep Feb. II, 1966 Need to compare with the 

original when submitted 
Ho Chi Minh city 12-30-81 
UBND Section 15 District 10 
(Signed and sealed) 

VISAED 
Tam Hiep Fe. II, 1986 

Registrar officer 
Chairman and registrar officer 
(Signed and sealed) 
Le Van Phu 

(Signed and sealed) Vu Viet Anh 
Certified the aside signature 
of Vliiage chief Tam Hiep 
Duc Tu Feb. II, 1986 
(Signed and sealed) 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate trans­
lation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
language ciocuments. 

Sworn and 

C4; . . 
Transl~tor C~~UYEN 

subscribed to before me this /{~ of~1988 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
ItOTARY PUBLIC, STATE Of COLORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 2&, 19!iG 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM . . 

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 
SOUTHERN JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

FILED AT DIS.TRICTCOURT BIEN HOA 
VXT.10 

2704 
• Court BIEN HOA 

(1) Date io-8-1959 
Extract Birth of 
Certificate for 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 

(l)Number 6104 

Fee:$5.00 

An abstraction of Birth Certificate 
requested by Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
Mr. Diep-quan-Hong Judge of Bien Hoa court 
and also Judge conci11iation's issued 10-8-1959 
and recorded. 
Translated as following: 

These witnesses has been heard article 16 Notice 
dated Nov. 17, 1947 of the Prime Minister 
Southern Vietnam and per the act 363 and criminal 
laws modified by Notice dated Dec. 31, 1912 ; 
these above witnesses has oathed and declared that: 

D.O.B 
P.O.B 

NGO-DUC-THINH 
Sep. 23, 1944 
Village Kien Lao,Province 
Bui Chu 

is the child of Mr. Ngo-Van-Tu and Mrs. Nguyen-
Thi-Soi 

Extract from the original 
Bien Hoa Jan. 14, 1964 
K.T Chief record-office 

(1) Repeat number, date 
above every time a copy 
has been made. 

Record-office 
Certified one word has been 
corrected. 
(Signed and sealed) 

Vu-Dinh Khoi 

This is to certify that the following is, to the 
best of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate 
translation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
language documents . 

. r-r~tor ~'mi'UYEN 
Sworn and subscribed to before me thislCtt, of -'7-=-1988 

~~ Notary c 
HOAN N. NGUYEN 

.. NOTAR"f PUBLIC. STATE Of (A)l()RADO 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL ~ 19&0 
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NhGng nhan chUng nay. lau khi nghe dQC Su 16 cUa Nlhi~9iah 

Pgay 17 - II - 1947 cOa Tho ~ TU'ang Chanh ~ Ph& Lim ~ Tbc7i NaIR ~ PYa 

Vi~-Nam va d~u 363 va k~ ti~p Hlnh ~ Lu~t Canh - Cli aft -.Di hOi 

Sic-Ltnh ngay 31 - 12 - 1912 va lau khi tuyen ~ tM. qu1 quy& ft bi~' \ 

chic r~ng : 
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h j , 

TRfCH-Lt;C Y THEO BAN CHANH. 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

JpSTICE DEPARTMENT 

SOUTHERN JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 
COURT H.G.R.Q . AN GIANG . 

(1) Date: Oct. 17~ 1957 
Extract Birth Certificate 
for Nguyen-Thi-Huyen 

(1) Numbe·r 1557 

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

FILED AT CONCILLIATION's COURT AN GIANG 

An abstraction of Birth Certificate 
requested by NGUYEN-THI-HUYEN 
Mr. DUONG-THIEU-SINH, Judge of conci11iation's 
court issued 10-17-1957 and recorded 
Translated as following: 
1-Dinh-viet-Dao,2-Tran-v·an-Quy,3-Do-van-Hai 
These witnesses has been heard article 16 Notice 
dated Nov. 17, 1947 of the Prime Minister 
Southern Vietnam and per the act 363 and 
criminal laws modified by Notice dated Dec. 31, 
1912; these above witnesses has oathed and 
declared that: 

D.O.B 
P.O.B 

NGUYEN-THI-HUYEN 
Born 1948 
Ninh Cuong, Province Bui Chu 
(North Vietnam) 

is the child of Ngoc Trac and Nguyen-thi-Trac. 

Fee·:· $5.00 
(1) Repeat number, date 
above every time a copy 
has been made ... 
Duong-van-Minh 
Typewriter 

Extract from the original 
Longxuyen Jan. 28, 1961 
Chief record-office 
(Signed and sealed) 

(Signed) 
This is to certify that the following is, to 
the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and 
accurate translation into English of the 
attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me 
this ·Irt'>· of "'7 1988 

~.~ 
Notary p~ 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
N8TARY PUBLIC. STATE Of COlORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 28. 1990 --
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THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

IDENTIFICATION CARD 

Last & First Name 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Father's name 
Mother's name 
Residence address 

Identification scar: 
Scar between 2 eyebrow 

Signature 
(Signed) 

Duc Tu June 08, 1970 
On behalf Group Police branch 
Assistant Group Police branch 
(Signed) 
Bui-Hien-Danh 

Number: 04762484 

NGUYEN-THI-HUYEN 
April 04. 1948 
Ninh Cuong. Bui Chu 
Nguyen-Ngoc-Trac 
Nguyen-Thi-Trac 
Village Tam Hiep. Bien Hoa 

Height: 1.52 m Weight 42 kg 

The right index finger print 
The left index finger print 

This is to certify that the following is. to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. a true and accurate translation into 
English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this/'~ 

--zk.......~ 
Notary Pub i 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY PUliliC. STATE Of I»I.ORADG 

MY CQMMISSIeN EXPIRES APRIL 2S. 1990 
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Infant's 
Sex 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 

name 

Father's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 
Mother's name 
Age 
Occupation 

Extract in the Residence address 
book 1966 Wife or ex-wife 
Tam Hiep 12-05-1966 Declarant's name 
Chairman & Registra~ge 
Officer Occupation 
(Signed) Le Van PHUResidence address 

Declared date 
The first witness 
Age 

. Occupation 
Residence address 

VISAED The second witness 
Tam Hiep 12-05-1966 Age 
Vice Chairman Occupation 
(Signed and sealed) Residence address 
Vu Viet Tinh 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NGO THI DUYEN MAl 
Female 
Dec.02,1966 
Phuoc Loc hospital 
Bien Hoa # 577 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
22 
Military 
Tam Hiep 
Nguyen-Thi-Huyen 
18 . 
Student 
Tam Hiep 
Wife 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
22 
Military 
Tam Hiep 
Dec. 05, 1966 
Pham Dinh Can 
38 
Shoemaker 
Tam Hiep 
Ninh-Van-Mai 
39 
Nurse 
Tam Hiep 

Pham Dinh Can Done in Tam Hiep Dec. 5, 1966 

Declarant 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 

The Registrar Officer 
Chairman & Registrar 
Officer Le Van Phu 

Certified the signature of 
U.B.H.C Village Tam Hiep 

Witnesses 
l/Pham Dinh Can 
2/Ninh Van Mai 

Duc Tu 12-05-1966 (Signed and sealed) Huynh Dang Nham 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation into 
English of the attached Vietnamese language documents. 

~ 
Translator ~UYEN 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this i' 6\ Of~198J: 

"1~ ~/ 
Notary Pub~ 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STAn OF COlORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 23, 1m 
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UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT 
AND THCN 

POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY 
THE SOCIAL REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Independence-Freedom-Happiness 
HO CHI MINH CITY 

Student number 
Last & first name 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
Permanent address 
Residence 
Class 

STUDENT'S I.D CARD 
(This card valid in school only) 

785028 
NGO D. DUY LONG 
Mar.3.1968 Sex: 
Saigon 
TPHCM 
68 Bac Hai 
1/ 7L85 TL/l 2/ . 

Issued Nov. 13. 1987 
On behalf of Principal 
Chief education center 
(Signed and sealed) 

Male 

This card valid if signed and sealed in the box 
indicated. 
This card must be submitted when testing and on duty. 

10/90-10/91 
Attention: Keep 
this card care­
fully,no damaged 
on it. no lended 
to anyone. 
Use of this card 
that violates 
regulations will 
be punished 

10/87-10/88 
Chief center 
(Signed & sealed) 
10/88-10/89 
Chief center 

10/89-10/90 
Chief center 

Certified the copy 

Chief center 

10/91-10/92 
Chief center 

10/92-10/93 
Chief center 

Need to compare with the original, 
ones when submitted 
Ho Chi Minh city 6-30-1988 
UBND Section 15 District 10 
(Signed and sealed) 
Nguyen-Tien-Hung 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. a true and accurate 
translation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
langua documents. 

Translator CIT. NGUYEN 
Sworn and subcribed to before me his,,« Of~1988 

""'~ Is:. HeAN N. NGUYEN 
Notary P . -;:. ROTARY PUBLIC. STAff Of COlORADO 

My COMMISSION EXPIRES Apttll 28. 1990 
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, SOUTHERN THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

C4PITOL SAIGON CIVIL STATUS 

THE ADMINISTRATION 
DISTRICT fF 3 

Number 1907 
-.,;;;...:;...;;;.~--

Free of charge 
for military file 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

YEAR 19 -6.8 

Infant's name NGO DINH DUY LONG 

Sex Male 

D.O.B Mar 03. 1968 at 7.25 

P.O.B Saigon. 75 Cao Thang 

Father's name Ngo Duc Thinh 

Age 24 

Occupation Military 

Residence address Saigon. 76/5 Bac Hai 

Mother's name Nguyen Thi Huyen 

Age 20 
Occupation Housewife 

-------
Residence address Saigon. 76/5 Bac Hai 

...... --_.- -... _----
Wife or ex-wife Wife 

original 

24. 1985 

-Done in Saigon Mar. 5. 1968 
Extract from the original 
Saigon Mar. 11, 1968 
T.L Chief District fF 5 

(Signed and sealed) 
Nguyen Phuoc Hoa 

Certified the copy 
Need compare with the 
copy when submitted 
Ho Chi Minh city Oct. 
UBND Section 25 
District 10 This is to certify that the 

of my knowledge and· belief. 
translation into English of 
language documents. 

following is. to the best 
a true and accurate 

UVTK/TT 
(Signed and sealed) 
Hoang Van Muoi 

the attached Vietnamese 

Translator C~UYEN 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this I~ Of~198~ 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTAAv PU .... Ie. StATE OF COLORADO 

My COMMlsslOI' EXPIRES Alltl .. 1-
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CAPITOL SAIGON 

TijE ADMINISTRATION 
DISTRICT 2 

Number: 2429/B 

THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
TC/lOb 

CIVIL STATUS 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

YEAR 1970 

Infant t S name NGO DUYEN LAN 

Sex Female 

D.O.B Feb. 25, 1970 

P.O.B Saigon, 284 Cong Quynh 

Father's name NGO DUC THINH 

Age. 25 

Occupation Military 

Residence address Saigon, 76/5 Bac Hai 

Mother's name NGUYEN THI HUYEN 
Age 22 

Occupation Housewife -
Residence address Saigon, 76/5 Bac Hai 

"'----_. --" ........ 

Wife or ex-wife Wife 

Certified the copy 
Done in Saigon Mar. 3, 1970 

Extract from the original 
Saigon Mar. 10, 1970 
Chief District 2 

Need to compare with the 
original copy when submitted. 
Ho Chi Minh city 6-30-1984 
UBND Section 15 District 10 
(Signed and sealed) 

(Signed and sealed) 
Nguyen Nhon Hao 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge 'and· belief. a true and ac·curate 
translation into English of the attached Vietnamese 
language documents. 

Tran~r C~YEN 
Sworn and suhscribed to before me this /6~Of~198j[ 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTAR'V PUBLIC. STATE OF COlORADO 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRil 21. 1990 
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Number 1247 

Infant's 
Sex 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 

name 

Father's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 
Mother's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 
Wife or ex-wife 
Declarant's name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 
Declared date 
The first witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence address 

C 'f' d h The second witness ert1 1e t e copy Age 
Need t? ~opare with Occupation 
the ?r1g1nal when Residence address 
subm1tted. 
Ho Chi Minh city 

Declarant 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Done 

NGO DUYEN LINH 
Female 
Mar .10, 1972 
Phuoc Loc Hospital 
Bien Boa 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
28 
Military 
Tam Hiep,Bien Hoa 
Nguyen-Thi-=Buyen 
24 
Housewife 
Tam Hiep,Bien Boa 
Wife 
Ngo-Duc-Thinh 
28 
Military 
Tam Biep 
Mar. 14, 1972 
Pham-Van-An 
27 
Civil servants 
Tam Biep 
Tran-Manh-Tien 
30 
Military 
Tam Biep 

• 

in Binh-truoc Mar.14, 1972 

The Registrar Officer 
Nguyen-Van-Chuoc 

Jan.30, 1988 
UBND Section 15 
District 10 
(Signed and 
Nguyen Tien 

sealed)'Extract from the oroginal 1972 
Hung Binh Truoc May 20,1972 

Witnesses 
Pham-Van-An 
Tran-Manh-Tien 

(Signed and sealed) Nguyen-Van-Chuc 

This is to certify that 
knowledge and belief, a 
English of the attached 

Notary Public not required 
the following is, to the best of my 
true and accurate translation into 
Vietnamese language documents. 

Sworn and subscribed to before me this~~ Of~1964E 

~Pu~ HOAN N. NGUYEN 
'NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE Of COLORADo 

MY COMMISSION EXII'IRES APRil 2·8, 1!t9G 
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THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

PROVINCE GIA DINH 
DISTRICT TAN BINH 

Checked with original book 
(Signed) 

ABSTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
GOVERNMENT AGENCY Established Jan. 24, 1975 

DEVELOPMENT VILLAGE TAN-SON-HOA 

Infant's name NGO DUYEN ANH 
Sex: Female 
D.O.B Jan. 20, 1975 
P.O.B Tan Son Hoa 
Father's name Ngo Duc Thinh 
Mother's name Nguyen Thi Huyen 
Wife or ex-wife Wife 
Declarant name Nguyen Van Huan 

Extract from the original 
Tan-Son-Hoa Jan. 25, 1975 

Registrar officer 
(Signed and sealed) 
LE-VAN-TAM 

This is to certify that the following is, to the best 
of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate trans­
lation into English of the attached Vietnamese 

language documents. 

Translator C~N 

Sworn and subscrIbed to before me this 10 Of~1988 

-Y-~ 
Notary Pl 

HOAN N. NGUYEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF COlORADO 

MY COMMISSI~ EXPIRES APRil 28, I., 








